

Sonia Marshall

Chief Executive Officer

South Western Sydney Local Health District, Chief Executive Officer.

Responsible for the strategic leadership, direction and management of the Local Health District (LHD) and with the Board, responsible for the sound governance to ensure that the LHD fulfils its statutory operating and reporting requirements and meets its obligations to deliver agreed services within an agreed budget and which meet specified performance standards and strategic objectives.

January 2024 - current

Recent experience

South Western Sydney Local Health District, Acting Chief Executive Officer.	September 2023 – January 2024
South Western Sydney Local Health District, Executive Director Nursing, Midwifery & Performance.	October 2018 – August 2023
South Western Sydney Local Health District, Executive Director Nursing & Midwifery.	August 2016 – September 2018

Illawarra Shoalhaven Local Health District, Wollongong Hospital Director Nursing & Midwifery August 2012 - August 2016

Education and qualifications

Australian Institute of Company Directors, Foundations of Directorship.	2022
Australian Institute of Business, Master of Business Administration.	2018
The University of Sydney, Graduate Diploma in Public Administration.	2009
Charles Sturt University, Bachelor of Science (Nursing).	1999

Awards

NSW Health Excellent in Nursing and Midwifery, Judith Meppem Leadership Award.	2022
Australian College of Health Service Management, NSW Health Manager Leadership Award.	2020

Board Appointments

South Western Sydney Primary Health Network, Non-Executive Director.

Sentember

Ingham Institute of Applied Medical Research, Non-Executive Director.

September 2023 - Present

October 2022-present